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SUPREME COURT 
f~ 

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

WASHINGTON COUNTIES RISK POOL; 
LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY; 
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, 
INC.; J. WILLIAM ASHBAUGH, 
individually; and ACE AMERICAN 
INSURANCE COMPANY, 

Respondents, 

v. 

CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON, a 
municipal corporation; DONALD 
SLAGLE, an individual; LARRY DAVIS, 
individually, and as assi&>nee of Clark 
County and of Donald Slagle; and ALAN 
NORTHROP, individually, and as 
assignee of Clark County and of Donald 
Slagle, 

A J ellants. 

No, 91154-1 

THIRD 
STATEMENT OF 
ADDITIONAL 
AUTHORITY 

COME NOW appellants Larry Davis and Allan Northrop and 

submit the following additional authority to the Coutt pursuant to RAP I 0.8: 

• Wash. Counties Risk Pool v. Corter, 192 Wn, App. I 077, 
2016 WL I 019043 (March 15, 2016) at *I (WCRP provides 
"liability insurance to member counties" as well as "county's 
past and present employees); at *2 (WCRP has duty to 
defend and may do so under a reservation of rights). 

Third Statement of Additional 
Authority - 1 

Talmadge/FitzpatricldTribe 
2775 Harbor Avenue SW 

Third Floor, Suite C 
Seattle, W A 98126 

(206) 574-6661 



DATED this __ll±h. day of September, 2016. 
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Authority - 2 

Respectfully submitted, 

(p kc~ ct dA ~Mil 11 ~~~--
Philip A. Ta madge, WS~1 
Talmadge/Fitzpatrick/Tribe 
2775 Harbor Avenue SW 
Third Floor, Suite C 
Seattle, WA 98126 
(206) 574-6661 
Attorneys for Appellants 
Davis and Northrop 

John R. Connelly, WSBA # 121 83 
Micah R. LeBank, WSBA #38047 
Connelly Law Offices 
2301 North 3011\ Street 
Tacoma, W A 98403 
(253) 593-5100 
Attorneys for AppeiJant Davis 

Ian Hale (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael E. Famell, WSBA #23735 
Parsons Famell & Grein, LLP 
1030 SW Morrison Street 
Portland, OR 97205 
(503) 222-1812 
Attomeys for Appellants 
Davis and Northrop 

Timothy K. Ford, WSBA #5986 
David J. Whedbee, WSBA #35977 
MacDonald Hoaguc & Bayless 
705 2"d Avenue, Suite 1500 
Seattle, W A 98104-1796 
(206) 622-1604 
Attomeys for Appellant Northrop 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

On said day below I electronically served a true and accurate copy 
of the Third Statement of Additional Authority in Supreme Court Cause No. 
9 I 154-1 to thefoll owing parties: 

Timothy K. Ford Howard M. Goodfriend 
David J. Whedbee Smith Goodfriend, P .S. 
Tiffany Mae Cartwright 1619 8'1> Avenue North 
MacDonald Hoague & Bayless 
705 2"d Avenue, Suite 1500 

Seattle, WA 98109-3007 

Seattle, W A 981 04-1}96 
Christopher Horne Troy A. Biddle 
Taylor Hallvik Donald J. Verfurth 
Clark County Prosecuting Gordon & Rees LLP 
Attomey, Civil Division 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2100 
1300 Franklin, Suite 380 Seattle, WA 98104 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA 98666 
William Leedom Thomas M. Jones 
Amy M. Magnano Brendan Winslow-Nason 
David M. Nonnan Cozen O'Connor 
Bennett Bigelow & Leedom, PS 999 3"d Avenue, Suite 1900 
601 Union Street, Suite 1500 Seattle, W A 98104 
Seattle, WA 98101-1363 
John R. Connelly Ian Hale 
Micah R. LeBank Michael E. Famell 
Cotmelly Law Offices Parsons Farnell & Grein, LLP 
2301 North 30111 Street 1030 SW Morrison Street 
~coma, W A 98403 Portland, OR 97205 
Patrick T. Jordan Matthew J. Segal 
Jordan Legal LLC Pacific Law Group 
I 001 First A venue N Apt. I 1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, W A 98109-5636 Seattle, WA 98101-3404 

Agelo L. Reppas Jessie Ranis 
Sedgwick LLP Jerry B. Edmonds 
One North Wacker Drive, Suite Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC 
4200 601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60606 Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
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Mary H. Spillane Josh Weiss 
Fain Anderson Vanderhoff Washington State Association of 
Rosendahl O'Halloran Spillane, Counties 
PLLC 206 I 0'11 Avenue SE 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4750 Olympia, W A 98501-1311 
Seattle, W A 98104 

Daniel E. Huntington Bryan P. Harnetiaux 
Richter-Wimberley PS 517 E. 17th Avenue 
422 W. Riverside Avenue Spokane, WA 99203 
Suite 1300 
Spokane, W A 99201 

Valerie D. McOmie Diane M. Meyers 
4549 NW Aspen Street Seth H. Row 
Camas, WA 98607-2211 Vanessa Wheeler 

Miller Nash Graham & Dunn 
2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98121 

Kathy Barnard 
Schwerin Campbell Barnard 
lglitzin & Lavitt LLP 
18 W. Mercer Street, Suite 400 
Seattle, W A 98119-3971 

Original E-filed with: 
Washington Supreme Court 
Clerk's Office 

I declare under penalty of pe1jury under the Jaws of the State of 
Washington and the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 

DATED: September _j_, 2016, at Seattle, Washington. 

Stephanie Nix-Leighton, Legal Assistant 
Talmadge/Fitzpatdck/Tribe 
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From: 
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To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Rcc'cl9/9/16 

OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK 
Friday, September 09, 2016 3:25 PM 
'Stephanie Nix-Leighton' 
Tim Ford; davidw@mhb.com; tiffanyc@mhb.com; chrls.horne@clark.wa.gov; 
taylor.hallvik@clark.wa.gov; wleedom@bbllaw.com; AMagnano@bbllaw.com; 
dnorman@bbllaw.com; jconnelly@connelly-law.com; mlebank@connelly-law.com; 
pjordan@jordan-legal.com; agelo.reppas@sedgwicklaw.com; 
howard@washingtonappeals.com; tbiddle@gordonrees.com; dverfurth@gordonrees.com; 
tjones@cozen.com; bwinslow-nason@cozen.com; IHale@pfglaw.com; mfarnell@pfglaw.com; 
matthew.segal@pacificalawgroup.com; jharris@williamskastner.com; 
jedmonds@williamskastner.com; mary@favros.com; danhuntington@richter-wimberley.com; 
valeriemcomie@gmail.com; barnard@workerlaw.com; gray@workerlaw.com; 
jweiss@wsca.org; bryanpharnetiauxwsba@gmail.com; diane.meyers@millernash.com; 
seth.row@millernash.com; vanessa.wheeler@millernash.com; Phil Talmadge; Matt Albers 
RE: Washington Counties Risk Pool, et al v. Clark County, et al. Supreme Court Case No. 
91154-1 

Supreme Court Clerk's Office 

Please note that any pleading filed as an attachment to e-mail will be treated as the original. Therefore, if a filing Is bye­
mail attachment, it is not necessary to mail to the court the original of the document. 

Questions about the Supreme Court Clerk's Office? Check out our website: 
http://www .courts. wa.gov /appellate trial courts/supreme/clerks/ 

Looking for the Rules of Appellate Procedure? Here's a link to them: 
http://www .courts. wa .gov /court rules/?fa=cou rt rules.llst&group=a pp&set= RAP 

Searching for information about a case? Case search options can be found here: 
http:/( dw.courts. wa .gov I 

From: Stephanie Nix-Leighton [mailto:assistant@tal-fitzlaw.com] 
Sent: Friday, September 09, 2016 3:06PM 
To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK <SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV> 
Cc: Tim Ford <TimF@mhb.com>; davidw@mhb.com; tiffanyc@mhb.com; chris.horne@clark.wa.gov; 
taylor.hallvik@clark.wa.gov; wleedom@bbllaw.com; AMagnano@bbllaw.com; dnorman@bbllaw.com; 
jconnelly@connelly-law.com; mlebank@connelly-law.com; pjordan@jordan-legal.com; 
agelo.reppas@sedgwicklaw.com; howard@washingtonappeals.com; tblddle@gordonrees.com; 
dverfurth@gordonrees.com; tjones@cozen.com; bwinslow-nason@cozen.com; IHale@pfglaw.com; 
mfarnell@pfglaw.com; matthew.segal@pacificalawgroup.com; jharris@willlamskastner.com; 
jedmonds@williamskastner.com; mary@favros.com; danhuntington@rlchter-wimberley.com; 
valeriemcomie@gmail.com; barnard@workerlaw.com; gray@workerlaw.com; jweiss@wsca.org; 
bryanpharnetiauxwsba@gmail.com; diane.meyers@millernash.com; seth.row@millernash.com; 
vanessa.wheeler@millernash.com; Phil Talmadge <phll@tal-fitzlaw.com>; Matt Albers <matt@tal-fitzlaw.com> 
Subject: Washington Counties Risk Pool, et al v. Clark County, et al. Supreme Court Case No. 91154-1 

To the Clerk of the Supreme Court, 

1 



Attached for filing please find: 

Case Name: Washington Counties Risk Pool, eta/ v. Clark County, eta/. 

Cause No. 91154-1 

Pleading: Third Statement of Additional Authority 

On Behalf of: Appellants Davis and Northrop 

Philip Talmadge, WSBA #6973 
Email: phil@tal-fitzlaw.com 

Thank you. 

St~ 'JU,.-L~(Uf 

Stephanie Nix-Leighton, Legal Assistant 
Talmadge /Fitzpatrick/Tribe P LLC 
2775 Harbor Avenue SW, Suite C 
Seattle, WA 98126 
Phone: (206) 574-6661 
E-mail: assistant@tal-fitzlaw.com 
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